SWISS-CHALET
MERLISCHACHEN

RESTAURANT SWISS-CHALET
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IM OFFENAUSSCHANK

PROSECCO

Prosecco La Calle DOC Extra Dry Millesimato

Contarini, Veneto (I)
Glera (Prosecco), Pinot Grigio

WEISSWEINE

Cuvée Blanche
Weingut Sigrist, Meggen

Muller-Thurgau, Sauvignon Blanc

Chardonnay

Nadine Saxer
Chardonnay

ROSEWEINE

il de Perdrix

Caves du Chateau d'Auvernier, Neuchéatel
Pinot Noir

ROTWEINE

Brunner Pinot Noir VDP Schweiz
Brunner Weinmanufaktur, Hitzkirch, Luzern

Dehesa La Granja

Castillay Ledn
Trempanillo

Epistem
Jumilla
100% Monastrell

SUSSWEINE

Pineau des Charentes

Jules Robin, Charentes, Frankreich
Ugni Blanc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon

1dl

9.5

2023 9
2022 10.5
2022 9.5
2022 9.5
2020 9.5
2020 9
13.5

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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RARITATEN

151

2 Fl. Louis Roederer Cristal Brut
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

185
1 Fl. Chateau Pontet Canet

5éme Grand Cru Classé
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

179
3 Fl. Chateau Brane Cantenac

2éme Cru Classé
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Carménére

o):]
3 Fl. Terre Alte di Rosazzo
Livio Felluga, Friaul, Italien

61
7 Fl. Barbaresco DOC

Angelo Gaja S.s.
Nebbiolo

57
4 Fl. "Sperss" Langhe DOC

Angelo Gaja S.s.
Nebbiolo

52
4 Fl. Ornellaia DOC

Tenuta dell’'Ornellaia
Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

63
1 Fl. Amarone Classico

Giuseppe Quintarelli
Corvina, Rondinella, Corvinone, Cabernet Sauvignon

99
5 Fl. Vega Siciliana, Valbuena 5°Ano Reserva DO
Bodegas Vega Sicilia

Tempranillo

99
3 Fl. Mas de la Rosa

Familia Torres
Carifiena, Garnacha

193
2 Fl. Cote Rétie « La Landonne »
E. Guigal

Syrah

189

3 Fl. Echézeaux, Gand Cru
Jean-Marc Millot

Pinot Noir

SCHAUMWEINE

2005

2017

2019

2016

09/10

2008

2017

2004

2017

2016

1993

2013

430

175

150

105

230

255

250

415

250

315

280

320

ST.
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PROSECCO

Prosecco La Calle DOC Extra Dry Millesimato

Contarini, Veneto (I)
Glera (Prosecco), Pinot Grigio

151
Prosecco Rosé Brut DOC

Bosco del Merlo, Veneto
85% Glera (Prosecco), 15% Pinot Noir

143
Revi' Trentodoc Brut
DOC Trentino, Sudtirol

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

FRANKREICH CHAMPAGNE

Veuve Alice Margot Brut

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Taittinger Prestige Rosé
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier

152
Taittinger COMTES DE CHAMPAGNE
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Dom Pérignon Brut
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Champagne Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill
Pol Roger

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

SCHWEIZER SCHAUMWEIN

Zurischum Brut Blanc de Blancs Zirichsee
AOC, Rauschling, Flaschengarung

ZUrischum Brut Rosé
AOC, Flaschengarung

Cordon Brut Rosé - Mauler
Cabernet Sauvignon, Pinot Noir

7,5dl
63

63

2019 90

7,5dI
105

118

2006 240

2010 345

2006 280

7,5dI
83

88

81

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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KLEINE WEINFLASCHEN

WEISSWEINE

3,75dl
1

Brunner Mduller-Thurgau 2022 32

Brunner Weinmanufaktur, Hitzkirch, Luzern
Muller-Thurgau

FR
Bianco Rovere 2022 39

Guido Brivio
Merlot

ROTWEINE

3,75dl
163

Riflessi d'Epoca Merlot Ticino DOC 2022 58

Guido Brivio, Feliciano Gialdi, Tessin, Schweiz
Merlot

160
Curtis DOC 2022 39

Cantina Kurtatsch, Sudtirol, Italien
Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon

161
Rioja Muga Reserva 2020 48
Bodegas Muga, Spanien

Tempranillo, Garnacha, Graciano, Mazuelo

SCHAUMWEINE
3,75dl

Taittinger Brut Réserve 58
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Zurischum Brut Blanc de Blancs Zirichsee 46
AOC, Rauschling, Flaschengdrung

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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WEISSWEINE SCHWEIZ

AARGAU
7,5d!

4
Im Lee Sauvignon Blanc Déttingen AOC 2023 67
Weingut zu den Sternen, Aargau

SCHWYZ

7,5dl
3

Sunnehofler Riesling-Sylvaner 2023 63
Gutsbetrieb Sunnehof, Immensee

LUZERN

FR
Cuvée Blanche 2023 61
Weingut Sigrist, Meggen

Muller-Thurgau, Sauvignon Blanc

ZURICH

5
Chardonnay 2023 73

Nadine Saxer
Chardonnay

WAADT

Epesses Clos du Boux Grand Cru 2022 72

La Maison Massy
Chasselas

7
Dézaley Chemin de Fer Grand Cru 2022 82

La Maison Massy
Chasselas

WALLIS

10
Petite Arvine du Valais AOC 2022 75

Charles Bonvin Fils
Petite Arvine

TESSIN

Capriasca, Cantina Pellosi 2022 78
Merlot

Bianco Rovere 2022 78

Guido Brivio
Merlot

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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WEISSWEINE DEUTSCHLAND

35
Riesling Saumagen 2020
Oliver Zeter, Pfalz

36
Sonnenhang Grauer Burgunder 2021
Wasem Wein, Rheinhessen

34
Tuniberg Weissburgunder 2022
Weingut Gebrider Mathis, Baden

WEISSWEINE OSTERREICH

22
Riesling Smaragd Terrassen 2019
Domane Wachau, Wachau

OB
Gruner Veltliner 2023
Sohn & Kracher, Burgenland

WEISSWEINE SPANIEN

OB
El Goru Blanco 2022

Chardonnay, Moscate

WEISSWEINE ITALIEN

Pinot Grigio "Tudajo *, Bosco del Merlo 2021

Grauburgunder

Lugana, | Frati 2024
100% Turbiana

77

75

61

84

62

59

62

58



ROSEWEINE

SCHWEIZ

37
Oeil de Perdrix 2023 63

Caves du Chateau d'Auvernier, Neuchéatel
Pinot Noir

FRANKREICH

35
Chateau de Selle Rosé 2023 78

Cobtes de Provence AOC, Domaines Ot
Grenache, Cinsault, Mourvedre, Syrah

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
22. Oktober 2025 | 8



ROTWEINE SCHWEIZ

SCHWYZ

7,5dl
111

CUVA AOC Zirichsee 2023 85

Klosterkellerei Einsiedeln, Leutschen, Freienbach
Gamaret, Pinot Noir

LUZERN

Brunner Pinot Noir VDP Schweiz 2022 65
Brunner Weinmanufaktur, Hitzkirch, Luzern

114
Meggen Barrique 2022 65
Weingut Sigirst, Meggen

Pinot Noir, Guranair

118
Cuvée Vigneron Barrique AOC 2021 78
Weingut Schloss Heidegg, Gelfingen

Cabernet Jura, Cabernet Dorsa, Gamaret, Pinot Noir, Diolinoir, Cabernet Sauvignon

112
Zweigelt Barrique AOC 2020 76
Weingut Schloss Heidegg, Gelfingen

ZURICH

119
Cabernet-Pinot Barrique 2022 78
Nadine Saxer, Neftenbach, Winterthur

Cabernet Dorsa, Pinot Noir

GRAUBUNDEN

120
Fladscher Pinot Noir «Alte Reben» 2022 84
Hansruedi Adank, Flasch

WALLIS

119
Humagne Rouge, Ardévaz 2021 73
Cave Rouvinez

115
Cornalin, Clos Montibeaux 2022 73
Cave Rouvinez

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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Waadt

128
Extasis, Clos du Chatelard 2019 72
Cru Chablais AOC

Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

TESSIN

124
Rifflessi d’Epoca Merlot Ticino DOC 2021 99
Guido Brivio, Feliciano Gialdi

125
Quattromani Merlot Ticino DOC 2022 125
Guido Brivio, Claudio Tamborini, Angelo Delea, Feliciano Gialdi

ROTWEINE FRANKREICH

COTES CATALANES

194

La Larme de I'Ame 2018 165
Domaine des Enfants

Syrah, Grenache

HAUT-MEDOC

178

Chateau Charmail 2017 78
Cru Bourgeois, Saint-Seurin de Codourne Magnum 2018 148
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

173

Chateau Sociando-Mallet AOC 2020 98

Cru Bourgeois
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

MOULIS

170
Chateau Chasse Spleen 2019 95

Cru bourgeois Moulis-en-Médoc AC
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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SAINT EMILION

184

Chateau de Lussac
Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

SAINT ESTEPHE

182
Chateau Phélan-Ségur
Cru Bourgeois, St-Estephe AOC

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

182
La Dame de Montrose

Second vin du Chateau
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc

SAINT JULIEN

183
Chéateau Branaire-Ducru

4éme Cru Classé, Saint-Julien-Beychevelle
Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

178
Chateau Saint-Pierre

4éme Cru Classé
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

177
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou 2éme Cru classé

Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

GRAVES / PESSAC-LEOGNAN

186
Le Petit Haut Lafitte
Second Vin du Chateau Smith Haut Lafitte

Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

PAUILLAC

187
Chéateau d'Armailhac

5e Cru Classé
Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

180
Chateau Lynch Bages

5éme Grand Cru Classé
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot , Merlot

2018

2020

2019

2014

2018

2013

2015

2017/19

2017

7,5dl

79

7,5dl

115

115

145

128

225

118

115

215



MARGAUX

174
Chéateau Ferriére MO AC

3eme Cru Classé
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

169
Chateau Lascombes

2eme Cru Classé
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

181
Alter Ego de Palmer AC

Zweitwein Chateau Palmer
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc

7,5dl
2017 115
2017 155
2020 159

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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ROTWEINE ITALIEN

PIEMONT

56
Dolcetto d’Alba Rossana
Ceretto

56
Barolo DOCG

Ceretto
Nebbiolo

54
Pomorosso Nizza DOCG
Coppo

Barbera

TOSCANA CHIANTI

45
Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG
Agostino Petri

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon

TOSCANA MONTALCINO

43
Rosso di Montalcino

Talenti
Sangiovese

44
Brunello di Montalcino DOCG

Collemattoni
Sangiovese

TOSCANA BOLGHERI

48
Villa Donoratico

Argentiera
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

2021

2020

2018

2022

2022

2020

2022

67

118

105

74

7,5dI

68

99

85

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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TOSCANA IGT

53
Lucente La Vite IGT

Luce della Vite
Merlot, Sangiovese

SUDTIROL

68
Lagrein Riserva Linticlarus
Tiefenbrunner Schlosskellerei Turmhof

APULIEN

60
Centurio Vigne Vecchie

Centurio
Primitivo

VELTLIN

67
NO. 1 - Numero Uno

Plozza Vini Brusio
Nebbiolo

VENETO

59
PROGNI Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore DOC
Le Salette

Corvina, Corvinone, Oseleta,, Rondinella

64
Amarone Classico
Speri Viticoltori

Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Molinara

2020

2021

2020

2017

2020

2019

78

89

7,5dI

74

125

68

96



ROTWEINE SPANIEN

RIOJA

95
Baigorri Garnacha DOCa

Bodegas Baigorri
Grenache

97
Muga Reserva
Bodegas Muga

Tempranillo, Graciano, Garnacha, Mazuelo

ALMANSA

88
Laya Seleccion Especial
Bodegas Atalaya

Garnacha, Alicante Bouchet, Monastrell

RIBERA DEL DUERO

89
Valduero Reserva

Bodegas Valduero
Tempranillo

CONCA DE BARBERA

87
Grand Muralles

Familia Torres
Garnacha, Carifiena, Querol, Monastrell, Garré

MALLORCA

104
Epistem

Jumilla, Atlan & Artisan
100% Monastrell

Binigrau B
Mantu Negro,Cellet, Merlot

2018

2021

2022

2017

2015

2020

2018

7,5dl

79

75

58

89

138

72

78

Kl. MWST.
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CASTILLA Y LEON

9%

Dehesa La Granja 2020
Tempranillo

COSTERS DEL SEGRE

Purgatori, Familia Torres 2014

Garnacha, Carinena

TORO

86

Pintia, Bodegas, Vinedos Pintia 2020
100% Tempranillo

ROTWEINE PORTUGAL

ALENTE]JO

70

Terra do Zambujeiro 2019
Quinta do Zambujeiro Magnum 2017

Aragonez, Tinta Caiada, Alicante Bouschet, Trincadeira

LISBOA

72
Colossal Reserva 2019

Casa Santos Lima
Touriga Nacional, Syrah, Tinta Roriz (Tempranillo), Alicante Bouschet

67

74

138

7,5dI

86
173

63

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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MAGNUM ROTWEINE

ITALIEN
1,5L
NO. 1 - Numero Uno 2016 270

Plozza Vini Brusio
Nebbiolo

SPANIEN

Valduero Reserva 2016 173

Bodegas Valduero, Ribera del Duero
Tempranillo

PORTUGAL

Terra do Zambujeiro 2017 173

Quinta do Zambuijeiro
Aragonez, Tinta Caiada, Alicante Bouschet, Trincadeira

FRANKREICH

Chéateau Charmail 2016 148

Haut Médoc, Cru Bourgoeois
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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SUSSWEINE

135
Chateau d'Yquem Sauternes 1¢" Cru Classé Supérieur 1999 650

Chateau d'Yquem, Bordeaux
Sémillon

OB
Malvoisie flétrie Grandmaitre 3.75dl 2018 78

Gregor Kuonen, Caveau de Salquenen, Wallis
Pinot Gris

135
Tokaji Aszu 5 Puttonyos 3.75dl 2008 90

Tokaji Oremus
Muscat, Furmint

131

MITIS Amigne de Vétroz AOC 3.75dl 2019 78
Jean-René Germanier, Domaine Balavaud, Wallis

Amigne

132

TBA No.11 Welschriesling «Zwischen den Seen» 3.75dl 2015 99

Weinlaubenhof Alois Kracher, Burgenland
Welschriesling Trockenbeerenauslese

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF und inkl. MWST.
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